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DATE: March 29,201 1 

TO: 

FROM: 

- - .  
Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Julie L. Gowen, Regulatory Analyst 11, Division of Regulatory Analysis 
Lee Eng Tan, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 

RE: Change of Docket Title -Docket No. 090538-TP 

The current docket title in Docket No. 090538-TP is as follows: 

Complaint of Qwest Communications Company, LLC against MCImetro Access 
Transmission Services (d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services); XO 
Communications Services, Inc.; tw telecom of florida, 1.p.; Granite 
Telecommunications, LLC; Cox Florida Telcom, L.P.; Broadwing 
Communications, LLC; and John Does 1 through 50 (CLECs whose true names 
are currently unknown) for rate discrimination in connection with the provision of 
intrastate switched access services in alleged violation of Sections 364.08 and 
364.10, F.S. 

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-10-0629-PCO-TP issued October 22,2010, please change the current 
docket title to the following: 

Amended Complaint of Qwest Communications Company, LLC against 
MCImetro Access Transmission Services (d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission 
Services); XO Communications Services, Inc.; tw telecom of florida, 1.p.; Granite 
Telecommunications, LLC; Cox Florida Telcom, L.P.; Broadwing 
Communications, LLC; Access Point, Inc.; Birch Communications, Inc.; Budget 
Prepay, Inc.; BullsEye Telecom, Inc.; DeltaCom, Inc.; Ernest Communications, 
Inc.; Flatel, Inc.; Lightyear Network Solutions, LLC; Navigator 
Telecommunications, LLC; PaeTec Communications, Inc.; STS Telecom, LLC; 
US LEC of Florida, LLC; Windstream Nuvox, Inc.; and John Does 1 through 50, 
for unlawful discrimination. 
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